



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

20 August 2019

Mohammad Alimi County of Fresno 2220 Tulare Street, 7th Floor Fresno, CA 93721

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 TECHNICALLY CONDITIONED WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION; COUNTY OF FRESNO, WATTS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT (WDID#5C10CR00057), FRESNO COUNTY

This Order responds to the 25 July 2019 request for an amendment of the Watts Creek Bridge Replacement Project (Project) Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID#5C10CR00057). The original Water Quality Certification (Certification) was issued on 11 March 2019. The requested amendment is hereby approved. The original Certification is therefore amended as described below.

AMENDMENT:

The Project will be constructed in a single phase between July 2019 and 29 February 2020. The end date is extended due to a delay in the start of construction.

CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CONTACT:

Debra Mahnke, Water Resource Control Engineer 1685 E Street Fresno, CA 93706

<u>Debra.Mahnke@waterboards.ca.gov</u> (559) 445-6281

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Order amending the existing Clean Water Act, Section 401 Technically Conditioned Water Quality Certification for the Watts Creek Bridge Replacement Project (WDID#5C10CR00057). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of

the original Water Quality Certification or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original signed by Scott J. Hatton for

Patrick Pulupa Executive Officer

cc: [Via email only]

United States Army Corps of Engineers Sacramento District Office Regulatory Division SPKRegulatoryMailbox@usace.army.mil

Sam Ziegler
United States Environmental Protection Agency
Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov

Patricia Cole United States Fish & Wildlife Service Sacramento Fish & Wildlife Office patricia cole@fws.gov

California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 4 R4LSA@wildlife.ca.gov

CWA Section 401 WQC Program
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
StateBoard401@waterboards.ca.gov

Jose Diaz County of Fresno josediaz@fresnocountyca.gov